Specifications are subject to change without notice. These products are not intended for use as critical components in life support or nuclear systems.
CRS-500-6455 CRS-500-6467 CRS-500-6458 CRS-500-6461 CRS-500-6464
CRS-500-6456 CRS-500-6468 CRS-500-6459 CRS-500-6462 CRS-500-6465
CRS-500-6457 - - - -
GENERAL FEATURES:
Designed according to EN50155
Fire and smoke: EN45545-2 approved
High input-output isolation

9502-126-24
CA-439-24
ORDERING CODES
PartNumber
Power
[W]
Input
[V]
Input range
[V]
Output
[V]
Output current
[A]
Efficiency
[%]
CRS-500-6455 500 24 14,4-30 24 20,8 88
CRS-500-6456 500 24 14,4-30 48 10,4 89
CRS-500-6457 500 24 14,4-30 110 4,54 90
CRS-500-6467 500 36 21,6-47 24 20,8 90
CRS-500-6468 500 36 21,6-47 48 10,4 90
CRS-500-6458 500 48 28,8-60 24 20,8 91
CRS-500-6459 500 48 28,8-60 48 10,4 91
CRS-500-6461 500 72 43,2-90 24 20,8 91
CRS-500-6462 500 72 43,2-90 48 10,4 91
CRS-500-6464 500 110 66-144 24 20,8 91
CRS-500-6465 500 110 66-144 48 10,4 92
OPTIONS INFORMATION Letter code
Industrialversion B
Railway version T
Hold up timeof 10ms at 500W and Vin nomfor all models except the 24Vin, which power is 440W. Includes:
• Active protection against input reverse polarity
• Active inrush current limiter at< 3·I(input nominal)
H
Oring FET for redundancy. Includes a passive current sharing by voltage drop < 2.5% O
Case without mounting brackets for 6U subrack fitting or DIN rail P
Accessories must be ordered in a separated order line
  CRS–500–64_ _–_ _ _ _
BIndustrial
TRailway
Model number
H Hold-up time (Optional)
O ORing (Optional)
P Without brackets(Optional)
4 / 8
04-11-2019
9502-126-24
CA-439-24
BLOCKS DIAGRAM
CONNECTIONS
Power connections (input and output)
Spring clamp terminals up to 16mm2
Signals connector
1 + Inhibit
2 - Inhibit
3 - Remote sense
4 + Remote sense
5 Alarm relay NC (closed when alarm)
6 Alarm relay Common
7 Alarm relay NO (open when alarm)
TYPICAL OUTPUT CHARACTERISTIC
POWER DERATINGvsAMBIENT TEMP.
DESCRIPTION
The CRS-500 series consists of DC-DC converters with a
galvanic isolation between input and output. The converters
operate at a fixed switching frequency and use push-pull
converter topology.
For maximum regulation, the remote sensing terminals can